

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 1 of 8

POSTING NO: 234306 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 09/30/2020 CLOSING DATE: 10/07/2020
JobID: 95341089 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
66070 AUBURNDALE Foot 05/07/2007 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DURANT, D EMP ID: 3261 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 038

JobID: 95181405 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
78037 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78040 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019
78041 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: "RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ONE AND HALF TON AND TWO TON
LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVE OUT AGREEMENT REQUIRED;
CMS ROUTE(s) 78037, 78040, 78041, 78062, 78063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TURNER, K EMP ID: 0007 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 001

JobID: 72181684 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
45003 BROOKLINE Foot 03/19/2018 06/26/2018
45008 BROOKLINE Park and Loop 03/19/2018 06/26/2018
45056 BROOKLINE Dismount 03/19/2018 06/26/2018
46097 BROOKLINE Foot 03/26/2018 06/26/2018
45098 BROOKLINE Dismount 03/19/2018 06/26/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 45003, 45008, 45056, 46097, 4
5098
ROT080

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEE, J EMP ID: 1526 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/01/2020 Rank: 024

JobID: 95250562 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
46005 BROOKLINE Foot 03/19/2018 06/26/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460590
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222123 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6158730
CMS Route(s): 46005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JUNSING, B EMP ID: 1004 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/01/2020 Rank: 018

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPRO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 2 of 8

JobID: 95345457 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
58021 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58022 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58023 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58024 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58025 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224525
CMS Route(s): 58025, 58024, 58023, 58022, 58021
730 START TIME FOR RTES: 24; 23 800 START TIME FOR RTES 25; 21; 22#
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FONTIL, E EMP ID: 7206 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 006

JobID: 95365015 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
58027 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58029 NEWTONVILLE Foot 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
58030 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62062 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019
62061 NEWTONVILLE Park and Loop 10/01/2018 01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600180
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224482
ROUTES: 058030, 058029, 058027, 06262, 06261

CANCELLED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95307803 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP_DT ADJ_DT
72006 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720280
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224864 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242320
CMS Route(s): 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SPODEK, M EMP ID: 6208 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 10/13/2018 Rank: 006

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 3 of 8

JobID: 95325839 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
84001 BRAINTREE Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84002 BRAINTREE Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84003 BRAINTREE Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84004 BRAINTREE Park and Loop 10/16/2017 01/23/2018
84012 BRAINTREE Park and Loop 10/23/2017 12/22/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840080
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221762 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154160
CMS Route(s): 84001, 84002, 84003, 84004, 84012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DENNIS, M EMP ID: 9862 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 03/18/2017 Rank: 002

JobID: 95191465 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
36002 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36004 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/22/2013 07/02/2013
36011 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36014 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013
36022 HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 04/29/2013 07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES: 36004, 36014, 36022, 36011, 360002,

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THEISEN, N EMP ID: 1447 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 11/09/2019 Rank: 004

JobID: 95072934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
26001 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 01/25/2011
26010 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 01/25/2011
26015 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 06/05/2012
26019 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 01/25/2011
26004 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 01/25/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260250
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221967 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157064
CMS Route(s): 26001, 26010, 26004, 26015, 26019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LOPES, C EMP ID: 9480 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/01/2020 Rank: 020

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 4 of 8

JobID: 95208305	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	86002	MILTON	Dismount	01/09/2006	08/24/2011	
	86004	MILTON	Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	
	86009	MILTON	Dismount	11/14/2012	01/08/2013	
	86010	MILTON	Dismount	11/14/2012	01/08/2013	
	86021	MILTON	Dismount	05/09/2005	08/24/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6228546 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243101
CMS Route(s): 86021, 86010, 86009, 86004, 86002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CLANCY, J EMP ID: 2337 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 03/14/2020 Rank: 010

JobID: 95112206	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	88010	WEYMOUTH	Foot	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0880150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221824 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155177
CMS Route(s): 88010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Dion, J EMP ID: 0538 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 01/15/2000 Rank: 044

JobID: 95365882	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	74036	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740840
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221415 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150405
CMS Route(s): 74036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DUARTE, W EMP ID: 3673 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/29/2020 Rank: 030

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 5 of 8

JobID: 95362636	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45077		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	45081		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011	
	43002		Park and Loop	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	
	43020		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAPONE, C EMP ID: 5844 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 09/26/2020 Rank: 008

JobID: 95451105	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	28020	INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH	Park and Loop	04/09/2018	01/09/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3520190
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223611 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241575
CMS Route(s): 28020

CANCELLED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95464610	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	50054	INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 3510210
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222873 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6166063
CMS Route(s): 50054

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 6 of 8

JobID: 95398391 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24045 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6219633 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6148520
CMS Route(s): 24045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CORTES, A EMP ID: 3662 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/29/2020 Rank: 004

JobID: 95263842 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15012 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017
15027 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017
15052 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017
15055 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017
15008 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221676 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6153050
CMS Route(s): 15008, 15055, 15052, 15027, 15012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, L EMP ID: 0993 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 05/12/2018 Rank: 004

JobID: 95086881 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09059 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 01/06/2007

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ASSIGNMENT INCLUDES ROUTE 569; RHD LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE
REQUIRED. Relays, collections and parcel post.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONPREMIER, G EMP ID: 9891 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/29/2020 Rank: 014

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bld Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 7 of 8

JobID: 95431164 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09019 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/14/2017
09035 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/14/2017
09006 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: USET consist of routes 0935, 0919, NE AUX 0911; RHD & LHD CERT REQUIRED.
RHD Vehicle 1 Ton and 2
Ton required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COLON, C EMP ID: 5411 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 06/24/2017 Rank: 002

JobID: 95442841 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
11005 FORT POINT Foot 10/02/2006 11/14/2017
11027 FORT POINT Foot 10/02/2006 11/14/2017
11022 FORT POINT Foot 10/02/2006 11/14/2017
11014 FORT POINT Foot 10/02/2006 11/14/2017
11042 FORT POINT Foot 03/23/2009 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6440570; CMS
ROUTES 1142, 1127, 11005, 11022, 11014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARIAS GONZALEZ, REMP ID: 2853 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 11/09/2019 Rank: 010

JobID: 95138898 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20083 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job Slot ID: 6453891; RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; Last RI 10-
2008; CMS ROUTE 20083###

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAI, R EMP ID: 9413 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 Rank: 018

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/16/2020 07:40:18
PAGE: 8 of 8

JobID: 95236895	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	18041	ROXBURY		Dismount	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	
	18042	ROXBURY		Park and Loop	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	
	18056	ROXBURY		Foot	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	
	18068	ROXBURY		Foot	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	
	18073	ROXBURY		Foot	05/14/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190034
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224647
CMS Route(s): 18073, 18068, 18056, 18042, 18041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95430495	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25020	ROXBURY		Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	
	25032	ROXBURY		Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	
	25035	ROXBURY		Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	
	19013	ROXBURY		Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225888
CMS Route(s): 25035, 25032, 25020, 18876, 19013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOUZI, D EMP ID: 5820 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/29/2020 Rank: 020

JobID: 95349912	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	21044			Foot	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2197006
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225276 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242482
CMS Route(s): 21044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PIERRE, F EMP ID: 7252 EFFECTIVE: 10/24/2020 SEN DATE: 08/01/2020 Rank: 012
